505205764 11/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5252532

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
ESTER RICHARD GILL	ILAND			07/06/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SOLID GROUND CORDS, LLC			
Street Address:	4704 RUTLEDGE PIKE			
City:	KNOXVILLE			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37914-32	25		
	15	5723965		
Property Type		Number		
	15	5723965		
Application Number:		5723965		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (8	65)584-0104		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (8 e sent to t			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (8 e sent to t provided;	65)584-0104 he e-mail address first; if th a		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 86	65)584-0104 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 86 dd	65)584-0104 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 655840105		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 86 dd Pl	65)584-0104 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 655840105 ocketing@pittslake.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 86 da Pl Pl	65)584-0104 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 655840105 ocketing@pittslake.com TTS & LAKE, P.C.	l be sent via l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 86 da Pl Pl P. KI	65)584-0104 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 555840105 ocketing@pittslake.com TTS & LAKE, P.C. O. BOX 51295	l be sent via l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 86 da Pl Pl P. KI	65)584-0104 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 655840105 ocketing@pittslake.com TTS & LAKE, P.C. O. BOX 51295 NOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 379	l be sent via l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 86 da Pl Pl P. KI	65)584-0104 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 555840105 ocketing@pittslake.com TTS & LAKE, P.C. O. BOX 51295 NOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 379 80112.02	l be sent via l	

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Solid Ground Cords, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

Electrical Cord Having Fixed Ground Pin

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney at Pitts & Lake, P.C. to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>15/723,965</u>, Filed on <u>October 3, 2017</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

.6.17

Date:

Inventor: Lester Richard Gilliland 8005 Morris Road Knoxville, TN 37938 Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF					
STATE OF					
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledges that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.					
NOTARY PUBLIC	DATE				
	My Commission Expires:				

PATENT REEL: 047589 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 11/27/2018